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ALABAMA 
Tammy Jenkins 
Alabama Department of Labor 
Labor Market Information Division 
649 Monroe Street #4427 
Montgomery, AL   36130 
334-956-7423 
e-mail: tammy.jenkins@Labor.Alabama.gov  
 
ALASKA 
Karinne Wiebold 
Alaska Dept. of Labor and Workforce Development 
Research and Analysis Section 
P.O. Box 115501 
Juneau, AK   99811-5501 
907-465-6039 
e-mail: karinne.wiebold@alaska.gov 
 
ARIZONA 
Vignesh Sukumaran 
Office of Economic Opportunity | State of Arizona 
100 North 7th Avenue, Suite 400 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
(602)771-1263 
e-mail: vignesh.sukumaran@oeo.az.gov 
 
ARKANSAS 
Belinda Hodges 
Department of Workforce Services 
Occupational - Career Information Section 
P.O. Box 2981 
Little Rock, AR   72203 
501-682-3118 
e-mail: belinda.hodges@arkansas.gov 
 
CALIFORNIA 
Johnny Reyes 
California Employment Development Department  
LMI Division  
750 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-651-6514 
email: johnny.reyes@edd.ca.gov 
 
COLORADO 
Ben Garcia 
Colorado Dept. of Labor & Employment 
Labor Market Information 
633 17th Street, Suite 600 
Denver, CO   80202-3660 
303-318-8886 
e-mail: ben.garcia@state.co.us 
 
Leo Chavez 
303-318-8895 
e-mail: leo.chavez@state.co.us 
 

CONNECTICUT 
Dana Placzek 
Connecticut Department of Labor 
Office of Research 
200 Folly Brook Boulevard 
Wethersfield, CT   06109 
860-263-6284 
e-mail: dana.placzek@ct.gov 
 
DELAWARE 
Tom Dougherty 
Delaware Department of Labor 
OOLMI 
19 Lea Boulevard 
Wilmington, DE   19802 
302-761-8062 
e-mail:  thomas.dougherty@delaware.gov 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
John Kangethe, PhD 
Office of Labor Market Research & Information 
Department of Employment Services 
4058 Minnesota Avenue, NE Suite 3001 
Washington, DC 20019 
202-671-1185 
email: john.kangethe@dc.gov 
 
FLORIDA 
Christopher Knight 
Department of Economic Opportunity 
Bureau of Workforce Statistics & Economic Research 
MSC G-020, 107 East Madison Street 
Tallahassee, FL   32399-4111 
850-245-7214 
e-mail: christopher.knight@deo.myflorida.com 
 
GEORGIA 
Girmaye Gizaw 
Georgia Department of Labor 
Workforce Information & Analysis 
223 Courtland Street, NE  Courtland Bldg #300 
Atlanta, GA   30303 
404-232-3875  ext.21274  
e-mail: girmaye.gizaw@dol.state.ga.us 
 
Travis Williams 
Travis.williams@gdol.ga.gov 
 
Eldhose Baby  
eldhose.baby@gdol.ga.gov 
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HAWAII 
Jeri Arucan 
Hawaii Department of Labor & Industrial Relations 
Research and Statistics Office - Labor Market Research 
830 Punchbowl Street 
Honolulu, HI   96813 
808-587-5668 
email:  jeri.a.arucan@hawaii.gov 
 
IDAHO 
Robert Kabel 
Idaho Department of Labor 
Communications & Research 
317 West Main Street 
Boise, ID  83735 
208-332-3570 ext.3886 
e-mail: robert.kabel@labor.idaho.gov 
 
ILLINOIS 
Sheela Sreekumar 
Illinois Department of Employment Security 
607 East Adams, 8th Floor 
Springfield, IL 62701 
217-524-7819 
e-mail: Sheela.sreekumar2@illinois.gov 
 
INDIANA 
Lori Wasson 
Database Analyst Int 
Indiana Department of Workforce Development 
10 North Senate Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-233-3919  
e-mail: lwasson@dwd.in.gov  
 
David Waldron 
Applications System Analyst Int 
Indiana Department of Workforce Development 
10 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-232-8546 
email: dwaldron@dwd.in.gov 
 
IOWA 
Chap Deit 
Iowa Workforce Development 
1000 East Grand Avenue 
Des Moines, IA   50319-0209 
515-281-5093 
e-mail: chap.deit@iwd.iowa.gov 
 
KANSAS 
Angela Berland 
Labor Market Information Services 
401 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66603 
785-581-7456 
e-mail: angela.berland@dol.ks.gov 
 
 
  
 

KENTUCKY 
Nick Slodki 
Kentucky Center for Statistics 
1050 US Highway 127 
Frankfort, KY 
502-564-4194 
email: nicholas.slodki@ky.gov 
 
LOUISIANA 
Alison Ocmand 
Office of Occupational Information Services 
Louisiana Workforce Commission 
P.O. Box 94094 
Baton Rouge, LA   70804-9094 
225-342-3147 
email: aocmand@lwc.la.gov  
 
L’Kyra Stevenson 
225-219-9408 
e-mail: lstevens@lwc.la.gov  
 
MAINE 
Maine Department of Labor 
Center for Workforce Research and Information 
45 Commerce Drive 
Augusta, ME 04330 
 
MARYLAND 
Victor Jackson 
Maryland Department of Labor Statistics 
1100 North Eutaw Street, Room 316 
Baltimore, MD   21201 
410-767-2701 
e-mail: victor.jackson1@maryland.gov 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Daniel Pierce 
Massachusetts Division of Unemployment Assistance 
Economic Research 
19 Stanford Street, The C.F. Hurley Building 
Boston, MA   02114 
617-626-5727 
e-mail: dgpierce@detma.org 
 
MICHIGAN 
Masood Beg 
Michigan Department of Information Technology 
3032 West Grand Blvd. Suite 9-350 
Detroit, MI   48202 
313-456-3203 
e-mail: begm@michigan.gov 
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MINNESOTA 
Amanda Rohrer 
Department of Employment and Economic Development 
1st National Bank Building 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E 200 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
651-296-7398 
e-mail: Amanda.rohrer@state.mn.us 
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Robert Bates 
Mississippi Employment Security Commission 
Labor Market Information 
1520 West Capitol Street 
Jackson, MS   39203 
601-321-6255 
e-mail: rbates@mdes.ms.gov 
 
MISSOURI 
Edward Torufa 
Missouri Department of Economic Development 
MERIC 
301 W High St., Harry S. Truman Bldg - Room 580 
P.O. Box 3150 
Jefferson City, MO   65102-3150 
573-751-3639 
e-mail: edward.torufa@ded.mo.gov 
 
MONTANA 
Steve Duthie 
Montana Department of Labor  
Research & Analysis Bureau 
PO Box 1728  
Helena MT 59624 
406-444-3190 
e-mail: sduthie@mt.gov 
 
NEBRASKA 
Scott Hunzeker 
Nebraska Department of Labor 
550 South 16th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
402-471-8778 
e-mail: scott.hunzeker@nebraska.gov 
 
NEVADA 
Christopher Robison 
Department of Employment, Training & Rehabilitation 
Research and Analysis Bureau 
500 East Third Street 
Carson City, NV   89713 
775-684-0372 
e-mail: c-robison@nvdetr.org 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Katrina Evans 
New Hampshire Employment Security 
Economic & LMI Bureau 
45 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH   03301-2410 
603-229-4370 
e-mail: katrina.j.evans@nhes.nh.gov 
 
NEW JERSEY 
Leonard Preston  
Department of Labor & Workforce Development 
P.O. Box 388 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
609-984-2216   
e-mail: leonard.preston@dol.state.nj.us 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Michelle Doran 
New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions  
Economic Research & Analysis (6097) 
P.O. Box 1928 
Albuquerque NM 87103-1928 
505-383-2723 
e-mail: michelle.doran@state.nm.us 
 
NEW YORK 
Jocelyn McCoy 
ALMIS Program Manager 
New York State Department of Labor 
Division of Research and Statistics 
State Office Campus Building #12, Room 490 
Albany, NY  12240 
518-457-3801 
e-mail: jocelyn.mccoy@labor.state.ny.us  
 
Brian Close 
ALMIS Database Administrator 
518-457-6574 
e-mail: brian.close@labor.state.ny.us  
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Nicole Kennedy 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
Labor & Economic Analysis 
301 North Wilmington Street 
Raleigh, NC  27699 
919-707-1544 
e-mail: nicole.kennedy@nccommerce.com 
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Craig Koch 
Labor Market Information Center 
Job Service North Dakota 
P.O. Box 5507 
Bismarck, ND 58501-5507 
701-328-4690  
e-mail: ckoch@nd.gov 
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OHIO 
Lewis Horner 
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services 
Workforce Development/Labor Market Information 
4020 E. Fifth Avenue 
Columbus, OH  43219 
614-466-9824 
e-mail: lewis.horner@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
Karen F. Duffy 
614-644-0800 
e-mail: karen.duffy@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
OKLAHOMA 
Kristie Brown 
Economic Research and Analysis Division 
2401 N. Lincoln Blvd / PO Box 52003 
Oklahoma City, OK 73152 
405-557-1111 
e-mail: kristie.brown@oesc.state.ok.us 
 
OREGON 
John Pearce 
Oregon Employment Department 
Research 
2510 Oakmont Way 
Eugene, OR   97440 
541-686-7992 
e-mail: john.f.pearce@oregon.gov 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Information Technology Contact 
Alexander Unitis 
Pennsylvania Department of Labor & Industry 
7th & Forster Streets 
Harrisburg, PA   17121-0001 
717-214-4333 
e-mail: aunitis@state.pa.us 

 
PUERTO RICO 
Ivonne Rivera Agosto  
Department of Labor 
Programming & System Director 
505 Munoz Rivera Ave. 
San Juan PR 00918 
787-756-1132 
email: irivera@trabajo.pr.gov  
 
Darwina Nina Peguero 
Network Technician 
787-754-2154 x-2124 
email: dnina@ trabajo.pr.gov 
 
Luis Perez Medina 
System Programmer 
787-754-2154 x-2122 
email: lperez@ trabajo.pr.gov 

RHODE ISLAND  
Lisa Dutilly 
Rhode Island Department of Labor & Training 
LMI Unit 
1511 Pontiac Avenue 
Cranston, RI   02920-4407 
401.462.8753 
e-mail: lisa.dutilly@dlt.ri.gov 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA  
South Carolina Department of Commerce 
1201 Main Street, Suite 1600 
Columbia, SC  29201 
803-737-3230 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
Mandy Walberg 
South Dakota Department of Labor & Regulation 
Labor Market Information Center 
420 South Roosevelt Street 
Aberdeen, SD   57401 
605-626-2314 
e-mail: mandy.walberg@state.sd.us  
 
TENNESSEE 
Kevin Hedges 
Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development 
Labor Market Information Section 
220 French Landing Dr.  
Nashville, TN  37243 
615-253-4245  
e-mail: kevin.hedges@tn.gov 
 
TEXAS 
Todd Mills 
Texas Workforce Commission/LMI Division 
101 East 15th Street, Room 354 
Ausitn, TX 78778 
512-936-3127 
e-mail:todd.mills@twc.state.tx.us 
 
UTAH 
Sudha Rajamani 
Department of Workforce Services 
Workforce Information 
140 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT   84111 
801-526-9801 
e-mail: srajama@utah.gov 
 
Kim Bartel 
801-526-9457  
e-mail: kbartel@utah.gov 
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VERMONT 
Richard Willey 
Vermont Department of Labor 
Labor Market Information 
5 Green Mountain Drive 
P.O. Box 488 
Montpelier, VT   05601-0488 
802-828-4163 
e-mail: richard.willey@vermont.gov 
 
VIRGINIA 
Robert Bean 
Virginia Employment Commission 
703 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
804-786-7667 
email: Robert.Bean@vec.virginia.gov 
 
Rajani Edupalli  
Virginia Employment Commission 
703 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
804-786-1958 
email: Rajani.edupalli@vec.virginia.gov 
 
WASHINGTON 
Ryan Leisinger 
Washington Employment Security Department 
LMEA 
P.O. Box 9046 
Olympia, WA   98507-9046 
360-407-4597 
e-mail: rleisinger@.esd.wa.gov 

WEST VIRGINIA 
Leslie McCormick 
WORKFORCE West Virginia 
Research, Information & Analysis 
1321 Plaza East 
Charleston, WV 25301 
304-558-2660 
e-mail: leslie.e.mccormick@wv.gov 
 
WISCONSIN 
Jacqueline Summerton 
Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development 
201 East Washington Avenue, Room E100 
Madison, WI   53707 
608-264-8780 
e-mail: jacqueline.summerton@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 
WYOMING 
Tony Glover 
Wyoming Department of Workforce 
Research & Planning 
PO Box 2760 
Casper, WY 82602-2760 
307-473-3826 
e-mail: tony.glover@wyo.gov  
 


	ALABAMA
	Montgomery, AL   36130

